
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 26.0 4.3 2,147 75,574 75,574 70,126 107.8

2 晴れ一時雨 23.5 10.3 3,259 114,717 190,291 140,251 135.7

3 晴 24.2 11.7 2,954 103,981 294,272 210,377 139.9

4 晴 30.5 13.6 3,179 111,901 406,173 280,503 144.8

5 曇り時々晴れ 23.6 1.6 1,449 51,005 457,178 350,628 130.4

6 晴れ時々曇り 22.9 12.7 3,085 108,592 565,770 420,754 134.5

7 晴れ時々曇り 21.4 11.8 3,115 109,648 675,418 490,880 137.6

8 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 10.9 3,171 111,619 787,037 561,006 140.3

9 晴 28.3 15.0 3,148 110,810 897,846 631,131 142.3

10 晴 29.8 13.2 3,124 109,965 1,007,811 701,257 143.7

11 曇り一時雨 24.8 0.2 731 25,731 1,033,542 771,383 134.0

12 曇り時々晴れ 25.0 8.9 2,814 99,053 1,132,595 841,508 134.6

13 曇り時々晴れ 26.0 5.1 2,106 74,131 1,206,726 911,634 132.4

14 晴れのち時々雨 28.3 5.8 1,528 53,786 1,260,512 981,760 128.4

15 曇り一時雨 24.9 8.6 3,000 105,600 1,366,112 1,051,885 129.9

16 晴れ一時雨 24.9 3.5 1,334 46,957 1,413,069 1,122,011 125.9

17 晴れ時々曇り 22.7 10.6 3,298 116,090 1,529,158 1,192,137 128.3

18 晴れのち曇り 28.4 10.2 2,912 102,502 1,631,661 1,262,263 129.3

19 晴れ時々曇り 28.9 6.1 2,532 89,126 1,720,787 1,332,388 129.2

20 晴れ時々曇り 21.4 4.6 2,330 82,016 1,802,803 1,402,514 128.5

21 晴 24.3 14.4 3,348 117,850 1,920,653 1,472,640 130.4

22 曇り時々晴れ 28.3 6.2 2,232 78,566 1,999,219 1,542,765 129.6

23 晴 25.2 13.7 2,702 95,110 2,094,330 1,612,891 129.8

24 晴れ時々曇り 31.1 11.5 2,658 93,562 2,187,891 1,683,017 130.0

25 曇り 26.0 0.5 1,164 40,973 2,228,864 1,753,142 127.1

26 曇り時々雨 23.6 0.0 392 13,798 2,242,662 1,823,268 123.0

27 曇り時々晴れ 26.8 4.5 2,293 80,714 2,323,376 1,893,394 122.7

28 曇り時々晴れ 24.5 4.5 2,134 75,117 2,398,493 1,963,519 122.2

29 曇り一時雨 23.3 2.4 1,813 63,818 2,462,310 2,033,645 121.1

30 曇り一時雨 26.1 0.0 935 32,912 2,495,222 2,103,771 118.6

℃ h 70887.0

25.6 7.55 2362.9

4.81 2029.1

実績平均(/日) ¥83,174

  月目標値(/日) ¥70,126

月合計 ¥2,495,222

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2020年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

¥0

¥140,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

¥2,500,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

売上目標値(累計)
月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上目標値


